Foundation 
& Felissimio 
Foundation 

PKR 5.39 
Million 

Kohistan Repaired and refurbished 
05 schools in term of main 
building, toilet block, boundary 
wall. 
Construction of Semi 
Permanente Shelter for GGPS 
Kuzkalay, supported educational 
needs of one hundred sixty-five 
(165) students. 

34 Livelihood- 
Distribution of 
Livestock, AHAN- 
Carpet weaving and 
capacity building 
project- Mansehra 

Mar-10 Feb-11 Orskov 
Foundation, 
AHAN 

PKR 4.4 
Million 

Mansehra Increased Income of Eighty- 
Seven (147) families through